## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/28/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entrodyne Corporation		09/27/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Munters Corporation
Street Address:	79 Monroe Street
City:	Amesbury
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01913
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1798608	WRINGER PLUS
Registration Number:	2555045	THERMO-T

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: prazzano@fchs.com
Correspondent Name: Pasquale A. Razzano
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 38th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01464.008016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pasquale A. Razzano
Signature:	/P. A. Razzano/

900117518 REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0653

20026/I

0 598 TO

Date:	10/02/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=Cert of merger Entrodyne to Munters#page1.tif source=Cert of merger Entrodyne to Munters#page2.tif source=Cert of merger Entrodyne to Munters#page3.tif source=Cert of merger Entrodyne to Munters#page4.tif source=Cert of merger Entrodyne to Munters#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0654

# STATE OF NEW YORK

## **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on February 29, 2008.

Paul LaPointe

Special Deputy Secretary of State

Paul De Painte

Rev. 06/07

DRAWDOWN ACCT. # 01

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

OF

## ENTRODYNE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation.

#### WITH AND INTO

## MUNTERS CORPORATION, a New York corporation

(Pursuant to Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law of New York)

Munters Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and Entrodyne Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

\*\*\*\*\*

### DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

That Munters Corporation, originally formed as Skega U.S., Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation"), was incorporated on the 16th day of October, 1980, pursuant to the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York (the "NYBCL").

SECOND:

That the Surviving Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of Entrodyne Corporation, a corporation incorporated on the 27th day of October, 1997, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. Entrodyne Corporation has not filed an Application for Authority to do business in New York.

THIRD:

The number of shares outstanding of each corporation that is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	Class	Number of Shares Outstanding
Entrodyne Corp.	Common	67,363.01
Surviving Corporation	Common	1,000

FOURTH:

Munters Corporation, a New York corporation, shall be the surviving corporation.

FIFTH:

The Plan of Merger was duly approved and authorized by the board of directors of the Surviving Corporation by unanimous written consent dated September 28, 2007, in sole accordance with the NYBCL.

SIXTH:

That the merger is permitted under the laws of the State of Delaware and is in compliance therewith.

D-Munters Merger\_Certificate of Ownership (NY)(1586051\_5) (2).DOC

071228001086

SEVENTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2007.

[Signature Page to Follow]

D-Munters Merger\_Certificate of Ownership (NY)(1586051\_5) (2).DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0657 Dated: \$\frac{\sqrt{23}}{23}\$, 2007

MUNTERS CORPORATION,

a New York corporation

None: Gary M. Potavin

ENTRODYNE CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Secretary ], [Title]

Name: Dan T. Driscoll

D-Musters Morger \_Cardificate of Ownership (NY)(1586051\_2),DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0658 CSI-01

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ENTRODYNE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

with and into

MUNTERS CORPORATION, a New York corporation

Pursuant to Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law of New York

2007 DEC 28 PM 5: 08

Filer:

Haynes & Boone 901 Main Street Suite 3100 Dallas, TX 75202

CSI-01

DRAWDOWN ACCOUNT

KH

3001 DEC 38 bH 1: Or

RECEIVED

071228001185

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0659

**RECORDED: 10/02/2008**